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भारतीयभारतीयभारतीयभारतीय    �रज़व��रज़व��रज़व��रज़व�    ब�कब�कब�कब�क    ((((िवदशेीिवदशेीिवदशेीिवदशेी    म�ुाम�ुाम�ुाम�ुा    िवभागिवभागिवभागिवभाग))))    ((((क� �ीयक� �ीयक� �ीयक� �ीय    काया	लयकाया	लयकाया	लयकाया	लय))))    
अिधसचूनाअिधसचूनाअिधसचूनाअिधसचूना    

eqEcbZ] 17 vDrwcj] 2014 

िवदशेीिवदशेीिवदशेीिवदशेी    म�ुाम�ुाम�ुाम�ुा    बंधबंधबंधबंध    ((((भारतभारतभारतभारत    सेससेेसे    बाहरबाहरबाहरबाहर    केकेकेके    िनवासीिनवासीिनवासीिनवासी    �कसी�कसी�कसी�कसी    �ि��ि��ि��ि�    �ारा�ारा�ारा�ारा    ितभिूतितभिूतितभिूतितभिूत    काकाकाका    अतंरणअतंरणअतंरणअतंरण    अथवाअथवाअथवाअथवा    िनग�मिनग�मिनग�मिनग�म) () () () (प��हप��हप��हप��हoka    
सशंोधनसशंोधनसशंोधनसशंोधन) ) ) ) िविनयमावलीिविनयमावलीिविनयमावलीिविनयमावली, 20, 20, 20, 2011114444    

सासासासा....काकाकाका....िनिनिनिन....    829829829829((((अअअअ).).).).————िवदशेी मु�ा �बंध अिधिनयम,1999 (1999 का 42) क� धारा 6 क�उप-धारा (3) 
के खंड (बी) और धारा 47 �ारा �द� शि�य� का �योग करते �ए भारतीय �रज़व� ब�क एत�ारा िवदशेी मु�ा �बंध 
(भारत से बाहर के िनवासी "कसी %ि� �ारा �ितभूित का अंतरण अथवा िनग�म) िविनयमावली, 2000 (3 मअ 
2000 क� अिधसूचना स.ं फेमा. 20/2000-आरबी) म) िनEuिलिखत संशोधन करता ह,ै अथा�r~~:-- 
1. 1. 1. 1. सिं� सिं� सिं� सिं�     नामनामनामनाम    औरऔरऔरऔर    ारंभारंभारंभारंभ    ::::----    
(i)  ये िविनयम िवदशेी मु�ा �बंध (भारत से बाहर के िनवासी "कसी %ि� �ारा �ितभूित का अंतरण अथवा 
िनग�म) (प,�हवां संशोधन) िविनयमावली, 2014 कहलाएगंे। 
 (ii) वे इस अिधसूचना के सरकारी राजप1 (गजट) म) �कािशत होने क� तारीख से लागू ह�गे। 
    
4607 GI/2014        (1) 

    



2       THE   GAZETTE   OF  INDIA : EXTRAORDINARY              [PART II—SEC. 3(ii)] 

2. 2. 2. 2. िविनयम"िविनयम"िविनयम"िविनयम"    म#म#म#म#    सशंोधनसशंोधनसशंोधनसशंोधन    ::::----    
िवदशेी मु�ा �बंध (भारत स ेबाहर के िनवासी "कसी %ि� �ारा �ित भूितका अंतरण अथवा िनग�म) िविनयमावली, 
2000 (3 मअ 2000 क� अिधसूचना सं.फेमा. 20/2000-आरबी) म), िविनयम 2 म), खंड viiib म), स े मौजूदा 
9प:ीकरण हटाया जाएगा। 

((((बीबीबीबी....पीपीपीपी....कानूनगोकानूनगोकानूनगोकानूनगो))))    
धानम$ुयमहाबंधकधानम$ुयमहाबंधकधानम$ुयमहाबंधकधानम$ुयमहाबंधक    

पाद �ट<पणी:—मूल िविनयमावली 8 मअ, 2000 के जीएस.आर.सं.406(अ) के ज�रये सरकारी राजप1 के भाग II, 
खंड 3, उप-खंड (i) म) �कािशत और त>प?ात िन@िलिखत �ारा संशोिधत क� गयी थी:— 

Lkk-dk-fu- स.ं158(अ) "दनांक 02.03.2001 
Lkk-dk-fu- स.ं 175(अ) "दनांक 13.03.2001 
Lkk-dk-fu- स.ं 182(अ) "दनांक 14.03.2001 
Lkk-dk-fu- स.ं 4(अ) "दनांक 02.01.2002 
Lkk-dk-fu- स.ं 574(अ) "दनांक 19.08.2002 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 223(अ) "दनांक 18.03.2003 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 225(अ) "दनांक 18.03.2003 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 558(अ) "दनांक 22.07.2003 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं  835(अ) "दनांक 23.10.2003 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 899(अ) "दनांक 22.11.2003 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं  12(अ) "दनांक 07.01.2004 
Lkk-dk-fu-   सं. 278(अ) "दनांक 23.04.2004 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 454(अ) "दनांक 16.07.2004 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं  625(अ)"दनांक 21.09.2004 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 799(अ) "दनांक 08.12.2004 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 201(अ) "दनांक 01.04.2005 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं. 202(अ) "दनांक 01.04.2005 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 504(अ) "दनांक 25.07.2005 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं. 505(अ) "दनांक 25.07.2005 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं. 513(अ) "दनांक 29.07.2005 

Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 738(अ) "दनांक 22.12.2005 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 29(अ) "दनांक 19.01.2006 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 413(अ) "दनांक 11.07.2006 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 712(अ) "दनांक 14.11.2007 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 713(अ) "दनांक 14.11.2007 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 737(अ) "दनांक 29.11.2007 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 575(अ) "दनांक 05.08.2008 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 896(अ) "दनांक 30.12.2008 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 851(अ) "दनांक 01.12.2009 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 341 (अ) "दनांक 21.04.2010 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 821(अ) "दनांक 10.11.2012 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 606(अ) "दनांक 03.08.2012 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 795(अ) "दनांक30.10.2012 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 796(अ) "दनांक 30.10.2012 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 797(अ) "दनांक 30.10.2012 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 945(अ) "दनांक 31.12.2012 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 946(अ) "दनांक 31.12.2012 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं38(अ) "दनांक 22.01.2013 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 515(अ)) "दनांक 30.07.2013 
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Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 532(अ) "दनांक 05.08.2013 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 341(अ) "दनांक 28.05.2013 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 344(अ) "दनांक 29.05.2013 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं195(अ)) "दनांक 01.04.2013 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 393(अ) "दनांक 21.06.2013 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 591(अ) "दनांक 04.09.2013 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 596(अ) "दनांक 06.09.2013 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं597(अ) "दनांक 06.09.2013 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं681(अ) "दनांक 11.10.2013 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं682(अ) "दनांक 11.10.2013 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 818(अ) "दनांक 31.12.2013 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं 805(अ) "दनांक 30.12.2013 

Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं.683(अ) "दनांक 11.10.2013 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं.189(अ) "दनांक 19.03.2014  
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं.190(अ) "दनांक 19.03.2014 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं.270(अ) "दनांक 07.04.2014 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं.361(अ) "दनांक 27.05.2014 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं.370(अ) "दनांक 30.05.2014 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं.371(अ) "दनांक 30.05.2014 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं.435(अ) "दनांक 08.07.2014 
Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं.400(अ) "दनांक 12.06.2014 

Lkk-dk-fu-  स.ं.436(अ) "दनांक 08.07.2014 
 

 

 
RESERVE  BANK OF INDIA 

(Foreign Exchange Department) 
(CENTRAL OFFICE) 

NOTIFICATION 
Mumbai, the 17th October, 2014 

 
Foreign Exchange Management (Transfer or Issue of Security by a Person Resident 

Outside India) ( Fifteenth Amendment) Regulations, 2014 
G.S.R. 829(E).—In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (b) of sub-section (3) 

of Section 6 and Section 47 of the Foreign Exchange Management Act, 1999 (42 of 1999), 

the Reserve Bank of India hereby makes the following amendments in the Foreign 

Exchange Management (Transfer or Issue of Security by a Person Resident Outside India) 

Regulations, 2000 (Notification No. FEMA 20/2000- RB dated 3rd May 2000), namely:— 

1. Short Title & Commencement:— 
(i) These Regulations may be called the Foreign Exchange Management (Transfer or Issue 

of Security by a Person Resident outside India) (Fifteenth Amendment) Regulations, 2014. 

(ii) They shall come into force from the date of publication of this notification in Official 

Gazette. 

2. Amendment of the Regulations:- 
In the Foreign Exchange Management (Transfer or Issue of Security by a Person Resident 

Outside India) Regulations, 2000 (Notification No. FEMA 20/2000-RB dated 3rd May 2000), 

in Regulation 2, in clause viii b, the existing explanation shall be deleted.  

 

[No. FEMA. 323/2014-RB] 
B. P. KANUNGO, Principal Chief General Manager                                                                        
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Foot  Note:—(i) The Principal Regula- 
tions were published in the Official 
Gazette vide G.S.R. No. 406(E) dated 
May 8, 2000 in Part II, Section 3, sub-
Section (i) and subsequently amended as 
under:- 
G.S.R.No. 158(E) dated 02.03.2001 
G.S.R.No. 175(E) dated 13.03.2001 
G.S.R.No. 182(E) dated 14.03.2001 
G.S.R.No.     4(E) dated 02.01.2002 
G.S.R.No. 574(E) dated 19.08.2002 
G.S.R.No. 223(E) dated 18.03.2003 
G.S.R.No. 225(E) dated 18.03.2003 
G.S.R.No. 558(E) dated 22.07.2003 
G.S.R.No. 835(E) dated 23.10.2003 
G.S.R.No. 899(E) dated 22.11.2003 
G.S.R.No. 12(E) dated 07.01.2004 
G.S.R.No. 278(E) dated 23.04.2004 
G.S.R.No. 454(E) dated 16.07.2004 
G.S.R.No. 625(E) dated 21.09.2004 
G.S.R.No. 799(E) dated 08.12.2004 
G.S.R.No. 201(E) dated 01.04.2005 
G.S.R.No. 202(E) dated 01.04.2005 
G.S.R.No. 504(E) dated 25.07.2005 
G.S.R.No. 505(E) dated 25.07.2005 
G.S.R.No. 513(E) dated 29.07.2005 
G.S.R.No. 738(E) dated 22.12.2005 
G.S.R.No.   29(E) dated 19.01.2006 
G.S.R.No. 413(E) dated 11.07.2006 
G.S.R.No. 712(E) dated 14.11.2007 
G.S.R.No. 713(E) dated 14.11.2007 
G.S.R.No. 737(E) dated 29.11.2007 
G.S.R.No. 575(E) dated 05.08.2008 
G.S.R.No. 896(E) dated 30.12.2008 
G.S.R.No. 851(E) dated 01.12.2009 
G.S.R.No. 341 (E) dated 21.04.2010 
G.S.R.No. 821 (E) dated 10.11.2012 
G.S.R.No. 606(E) dated 03.08.2012 
G.S.R.No. 795(E) dated 30.10.2012 

G.S.R.No. 796(E) dated 30.10.2012 
G.S.R. No. 797(E) dated 30.10.2012 
G.S.R.No. 945 (E) dated 31.12.2012 
G.S.R. No.946(E) dated 31.12.2012 
G.S.R. No.38(E) dated 22.01.2013 
G.S.R.No.515(E) dated 30.07.2013 
G.S.R.No.532(E) dated 05.08.2013 

G.S.R. No.341(E) dated 28.05.2013 

G.S.R.No.344(E) dated 29.05.2013 

G.S.R. No.195(E) dated 01.04.2013 

G.S.R.No.393(E) dated 21.06.2013 

G.S.R.No.591(E) dated 04.09.2013 

G.S.R.No.596(E) dated 06.09.2013 

G.S.R.No.597(E) dated 06.09.2013 

G.S.R.No.681(E) dated 11.10.2013 

G.S.R.No.682(E) dated 11.10.2013 

G.S.R. No818(E) dated 31.12.2013 

G.S.R. No805(E) dated 30.12.2013 

G.S.R.No.683(E) dated 11.10.2013 

G.S.R.No.189(E) dated 19.03.2014  

G.S.R.No.190(E) dated 19.03.2014 

G.S.R.No.270(E) dated 07.04.2014 

G.S.R.No. 361 (E) dated 27.05.2014 

G.S.R.No.370(E) dated 30.05.2014 
G.S.R.No.371(E) dated 30.05.2014 
G.S.R.No. 435 (E) dated 08.07.2014 
G.S.R.No. 400 (E) dated 12.06.2014 
G.S.R.No. 436 (E) dated 08.07.2014 
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